# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Peter Victor Czipott	04/25/2007
Alexander Robert Perry	04/25/2007
David Oliver Walsh	05/31/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GE Homeland Protection Inc.		
Street Address:	7161 Gateway Boulevard		
City:	Newark		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94560		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11768453

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: mgilmer@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick W. Rasche

Address Line 1: Armstrong Teasdale LLP

Address Line 2: One Metropolitan Square, Suite 2600

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 187155 (22697/52)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick W. Rasche

Total Attachments: 9

source=187155AssignmentTrueandAccurate (S2325841)#page1.tif

source=187155AssignmentTrueandAccurate (S2325841)#page2.tif source=187155AssignmentTrueandAccurate (S2325841)#page3.tif source=187155AssignmentTrueandAccurate (S2325841)#page4.tif source=187155AssignmentTrueandAccurate (S2325841)#page5.tif source=187155AssignmentTrueandAccurate (S2325841)#page6.tif source=187155AssignmentTrueandAccurate (S2325841)#page7.tif source=187155AssignmentTrueandAccurate (S2325841)#page8.tif source=187155AssignmentTrueandAccurate (S2325841)#page9.tif

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Peter Victor Czipott of 10741 Wallingford Road, San Diego, CA 92126

David Oliver Walsh of 8849 47<sup>th</sup> Place West, Mukilteo, WA 98275

Alexander Robert Perry of 10942 Evening Creek Drive East, #110, San Diego,
CA 98128

hereby sell and assign to **GE Homeland Protection Inc.**, a **Delaware Corporation**, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 7161 Gateway Boulevard, Newark, CA 94560, US, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

# METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR IMPROVING TARGET LOCALIZATION AND CHARACTERIZATION

executed concurrently herewith,		
filed on	having Serial Number	

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sherthey executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. COMM. #1567313 omm. Exp. APRIL 8, 2009 OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: \_\_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_\_ Number of Pages: \_\_\_\_\_ Document Date: \_ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: \_ Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name: \_ Individual □ Individual □ Corporate Officer — Title(s): □ Corporate Officer — Title(s): \_\_ ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General OF SIGNER ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here ☐ Trustee □ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator

© 2006 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402

☐ Other: \_\_\_\_\_

Signer Is Representing:

Item No. 5907

☐ Other: \_\_

Signer Is Representing:

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

INVENTOR 1			
Signature: Peter Victor Cz	cipott	Date:	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
·	Signature	<b>,</b>	
	Printed Name of Witness	<del></del>	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness	<u> </u>	
^		IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NO	
STATE OF COUNTY OF	SS.		
This da  Peter Victor C  assignment, wh the purposes th	o acknowledged to me that h	before me personally came the above own as the individual who executed the ne/she executed the same of his/her own f	e-named foregoing ree will for
Seal		(Notary Public)	

INVENTOR 2			
Signature:	'alsh	Date:	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness	_	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	<u></u>
	Printed Name of Witness	_	
	LOW IS FOR USE ONLY I	F SIGNING IN PRESENCE (	OF A NOTARY
STATE OF COUNTY OF	ss.		
<u>David Oliver V</u>	o acknowledged to me that he	before me personally came on as the individual who executed the same of his/h	cuted the foregoing
Seal		(Notary Public)	

Page 3 of 4

INVENTOR 3			
Signature:	ert Perry	Date:	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
SECTION BE	Mrs	NLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NO	OTARY
STATE OF COUNTY OF	\$	SS.	
	ert Perry, to me person to acknowledged to me	, before me personally came the above ally known as the individual who executed the that he/she executed the same of his/her own f	e foregoing
Seal	-	(Notary Public)	

Page 4 of 4

# State of California personally appeared personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(\$) whose name(\$) (s) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he)sherthey executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. LISA C. WANG COMM. #1567313 WITNESS my hand and official seal. SAN DIEGO COUNTY comm. Exp. APRIL 8, 2009 Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: \_\_\_\_\_ Number of Pages: \_\_\_\_\_ Document Date: \_ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: \_ Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: \_\_\_ Signer's Name: \_ □ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): \_\_ □ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General □ Partner — □ Limited □ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here □ Trustee ☐ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator Other: \_\_ □ Other: Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

© 2006 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402

PATENT REEL: 019480 FRAME: 0200

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Peter Vincent Czipott

31 B. 1

10741 Wallingford Road, San Diego, CA 92126

David Oliver Walsh

8849 47th Place West, Mukilteo, WA 98275 of

Alexander Robert Perry

10942 Evening Creek Drive East, #110, San Diego, oΓ

CA 98128

hereby sell and assign to GE Homeland Protection Inc., a Delaware Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 7161 Gateway Boulevard, Newark, CA 94560, US, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

# METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR IMPROVING TARGET LOCALIZATION AND CHARACTERIZATION

$\boxtimes$	executed	concurrently herewith,
П	filed on	having Serial Number

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee. I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements.

INVENTOR 2	
Signature:  David Oliver Walsh	Date: May 31, 2007
Witnessed by Signature	Date: 143 31, 2007
Mato Lords Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Cilcu Well Signature	Date: May 31, 2007
Eilee Wals Printed Name of Witness	
	ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY  Date:
David Oliver Walsh	
STATE OF COUNTY OF	ss.
David Oliver Walsh, to me persona	before me personally came the above-named ally known as the individual who executed the foregoing that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for
Seal	(Notary Public)

Page 3 of 4

INVENTOR 1				
		•		
Signature:		Date:		
Peter Vincent (	Czipott			
			•	
XX7: 6		Datas		
witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	·	
	•			
	Printed Name of Witness			
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	: <u></u> .	
	Signature			
	Printed Name of Witness	<del></del>		
SECTION BE	LOW IS FOR USE ONLY	IF SIGNING IN	PRESENCE OF	A NOTARY
		Date:		
Peter Vincent (	Czipott			
		·		
STATE OF				
COUNTY OF	SS.			
COUNTIOF				
This da	ay of,,,,,,,,	before mc p	crsonally came the	above-named
assignment, wl	Czipott, to me personally k no acknowledged to me that the terminant for the control of the cont	nown as the indiv he/she executed th	idual who executed the same of his/her o	d the foregoing wn free will fo
•	•	•		,
Seal	******	· .		<u>,</u>
		(Not	ary Public)	

Page 2 of 4